August

September
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BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS
OF ADA COUNTY

2020 - 2021 Club Hours — Hawthorne Club

Standard Hours: 3:00 PM to 7:00 PM, Monday — Friday

Sunrise (select schools): 7:00 AM to school start (Additional Fee)
Full Day Hours: 11:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Early Risers starting 7:00 AM with

payment made in advance through the Parent Portal
School Early Release Hours: 1:00 PM —7:00 PM

3-14
17

16
21

22

23

31
23-25
26 & 27
18-21

21-22
23

24 -25
28-30
31

14-15
18

CLUB CLOSED: In-Service

First day of School. K-12 Early 15
Release Hours

February 12

Clubs CLOSED for Labor Day March 19
K-6 No School — Full Day Hours 22-26
No Kindergarten School — All April 1
Day Kinder Club

K-6 No School — Full Day Hours May 1
No School — Full Day Hours

Club Closes at 7:00 PM 21
No School — Full Day Hours 27
Clubs CLOSED for Thanksgiving

Grades 7-12 Early Release 28
Hours

K-6 School Early Release Hours 31
No School — Full Day Hours June 1-4
Clubs CLOSED for Christmas .

No School — Full Day Hours

Clubs CLOSED for New Year’s
Eve

Clubs CLOSED for New Year’s
Day

No School — Full Day Hours
School Resumes

Club CLOSED — In-Service

MLK No School — Full Day Hours

Office Use: Retrieved from B:Club Operations/Calendars

No School — Full Day Hours

Clubs CLOSED for President’s
Day

K-6 School Early Release Hours
No School — Full Day Hours
Early Summer Registration
*RENEWALS ONLY* Online

New Member Summer
Registration Starts

K-6 School Early Release Hours

Last Day of School — Early
Release Hours

Clubs CLOSED for summer
preparations

Clubs CLOSED for Memorial Day

Clubs CLOSED for summer
preparations

First day of summer programs!



BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS
OF ADA COUNTY

***ATTENTION: 2020 - 2021 Special Covid-19 Club Response to
Potential School Schedule Changes™***

The Boys & Girls Clubs of Ada County is committed to ensuring a safe place for its members
through unanticipated changes to traditional school year scheduling as a result of Covid-19.
To that end, the below potential scenarios will result in the adjoining Club response to help
aid parents / guardians in their planning for scenarios that may result in the coming year,
subject to change. This is in addition to the normal Club calendar with altered schedule and
Club holiday closures.

e School District Wide Closure / Alternate Day Schedule: The Clubs in that school district
will revert to emergency care facilities, operating 7 am — 6 pm to serve families who
enroll through the parent portal with proper protocols for safety in place.

e One Specific School, Grade or Classroom Closure: The Clubs will support Central
District Health and the school involved in their decision to quarantine students away

from school and would therefore need to also limit access of the affected parties to
the Club till the quarantine has been lifted.

e Children Participating in E-learning, Home Based Schooling due to Covid-19: The Club
will maintain its regular school year operating hours, to serve families including those
being schooled from home, who enroll through the parent portal with proper
protocols for safety in place.
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