

2020 - 2021 Club Hours - Hawthorne Club

Standard Hours: 3:00 PM to 7:00 PM, Monday – Friday

Sunrise (select schools): 7:00 AM to school start (Additional Fee)

Full Day Hours: 11:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Early Risers starting 7:00 AM with

payment made in advance through the Parent Portal **School Early Release Hours**: 1:00 PM - 7:00 PM

August	3-14	CLUB CLOSED: In-Service	February	12	No School – Full Day Hours
	17	First day of School. K-12 Early Release Hours		15	Clubs CLOSED for President's Day
September	7	Clubs CLOSED for Labor Day	March	19	K-6 School Early Release Hours
October	16	K-6 No School – Full Day Hours		22 – 26	No School – Full Day Hours
	21	No Kindergarten School – All Day Kinder Club	April	1	Early Summer Registration *RENEWALS ONLY* Online
	22	K-6 No School – Full Day Hours	May	1	New Member Summer
	23	No School – Full Day Hours	,	-	Registration Starts
	31	Club Closes at 7:00 PM		21	K-6 School Early Release Hours
November	23 – 25	No School – Full Day Hours		27	Last Day of School – Early
	26 & 27	Clubs CLOSED for Thanksgiving			Release Hours
December	18-21	Grades 7-12 Early Release Hours		28	Clubs CLOSED for summer preparations
	21-22	K-6 School Early Release Hours		31	Clubs CLOSED for Memorial Day
	23	No School – Full Day Hours	June	1-4	Clubs CLOSED for summer preparations
	24 - 25	Clubs CLOSED for Christmas		7	First day of summer programs!
	28 – 30	No School – Full Day Hours		•	rust day or sammer programs.
	31	Clubs CLOSED for New Year's Eve			
January	1	Clubs CLOSED for New Year's Day			
	4-8	No School – Full Day Hours			
	11	School Resumes			
	14-15	Club CLOSED – In-Service			
	18	MLK No School – Full Day Hours			

Office Use: Retrieved from B:Club Operations/Calendars



ATTENTION: 2020 - 2021 Special Covid-19 Club Response to Potential School Schedule Changes

The Boys & Girls Clubs of Ada County is committed to ensuring a safe place for its members through unanticipated changes to traditional school year scheduling as a result of Covid-19. To that end, the below potential scenarios will result in the adjoining Club response to help aid parents / guardians in their planning for scenarios that may result in the coming year, subject to change. This is in addition to the normal Club calendar with altered schedule and Club holiday closures.

- School District Wide Closure / Alternate Day Schedule: The Clubs in that school district will revert to emergency care facilities, operating 7 am 6 pm to serve families who enroll through the parent portal with proper protocols for safety in place.
- One Specific School, Grade or Classroom Closure: The Clubs will support Central
 District Health and the school involved in their decision to quarantine students away
 from school and would therefore need to also limit access of the affected parties to
 the Club till the quarantine has been lifted.
- <u>Children Participating in E-learning, Home Based Schooling due to Covid-19:</u> The Club
 will maintain its regular school year operating hours, to serve families including those
 being schooled from home, who enroll through the parent portal with proper
 protocols for safety in place.